

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Hawaii Belt Road Guardrail and Shoulder Improvements, Vicinity of Kalopa Bridge and Kaumoali Bridge to East Paauilo Bridge					GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING CO., LTD		JAS. W.GLOVER, LTD		STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
PROJECT NO.:	NH-019-2(071)												
ISLAND:	Hawaii												
DATE ADVERTISED:	December 11, 2018												
BID OPENED:	January 3, 2019												
COMPLETION TIME:	231 Working Days	** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house use.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.1001	Removal of Portions of Existing Bridge Railing, End Posts, and Retaining Wall for East Pauuilo Stream Bridge	58	CY	LS	LS	LS	\$ 313,000.00	LS	\$ 217,100.00	LS	\$ 248,900.00	LS	\$ 46,400.00
205.1001	Structural Excavation for East Paauilo Stream Bridge Footing	110	CY	110	CY	\$ 726.00	\$ 79,860.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 83,600.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 134,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 19,250.00
205.1002	Structural Backfill for East Paauilo Stream Bridge Footing	76	CY	76	CY	\$ 600.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 789.00	\$ 59,964.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 221,160.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 15,000.00
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	LS	LS	LS	LS	LS	\$ 279,000.00	LS	\$ 71,869.50	LS	\$ 39,500.00	LS	\$ 80,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	FA	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 80,000.00
301.0100	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	160	TON	160	TON	\$ 813.00	\$ 130,080.00	\$ 672.30	\$ 107,568.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 56,000.00
401.0100	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	412	TON	412	TON	\$ 854.00	\$ 351,848.00	\$ 732.40	\$ 301,748.80	\$ 390.00	\$ 160,680.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 164,800.00
503.1001	Concrete End Post and Bridge Railing for East Paauilo Stream Bridge	79	CY	79	CY	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 406,850.00	\$ 10,115.40	\$ 799,116.60	\$ 8,535.00	\$ 674,265.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 316,000.00
503.1002	Concrete Retaining Wall and Footings for East Paauilo Stream Bridge	99	CY	99	CY	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 346,500.00	\$ 6,991.10	\$ 692,118.90	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 573,210.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 346,500.00
507.1001	Modified Delaware for Waipunahina and Kaumoali Stream Bridge	556	LF	556	LF	\$ 107.00	\$ 59,492.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 236,856.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 194,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 166,800.00
507.1002	Modified Delaware for Kalopa Stream Bridge	688	LF	688	LF	\$ 106.00	\$ 72,928.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 293,088.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 240,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 206,400.00
507.1101	Metal Pedestrian Railing for Waipunahina and Kaumoali Stream Bridge	12,485	LBS	12,485	LBS	\$ 14.00	\$ 174,790.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 287,155.00	\$ 16.70	\$ 208,499.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 249,700.00
507.1102	Metal Pedestrian Railing for Kalopa Stream Bridge	15,755	LBS	15,755	LBS	\$ 11.00	\$ 173,305.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 354,487.50	\$ 16.70	\$ 263,108.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 315,100.00
602.1001	Reinforcing Steel for Bridge Railing and End Post for East Paauilo Stream Bridge	14,124	LBS	14,124	LBS	\$ 5.00	\$ 70,620.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 59,320.80	\$ 22.50	\$ 317,790.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 84,744.00
602.1101	Reinforcing Steel for Retaining Wall and Footing for East Paauilo Stream Bridge	9,280	LBS	9,280	LBS	\$ 7.00	\$ 64,960.00	\$ 4.23	\$ 39,254.40	\$ 62.00	\$ 575,360.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,840.00
603.9000	Clean Existing Culverts	FA	FA	FA	FA	FA	\$ 20,000.00	FA	\$ 20,000.00	FA	\$ 20,000.00	FA	\$ 20,000.00
606.0100	Guardrail Type 3, Strong Post with W-Beam	4,354	LF	4,354	LF	\$ 76.00	\$ 330,904.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 444,108.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 552,958.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 435,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS													
PROJECT:	Hawaii Belt Road Guardrail and Shoulder Improvements, Vicinity of Kalopa Bridge and Kaumoali Bridge to East Paauilo Bridge					GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING CO., LTD		JAS. W.GLOVER, LTD		STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
PROJECT NO.:	NH-019-2(071)												
ISLAND:	Hawaii												
DATE ADVERTISED:	December 11, 2018												
BID OPENED:	January 3, 2019												
COMPLETION TIME:	231 Working Days	** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house use.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
606.0110	Guardrail Type, Modified Thrie Beam	200	LF	200	LF	\$ 112.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00
606.1001	Transition Section for East Paauilo Stream Bridge	2	EA	2	EA	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 10,015.30	\$ 20,030.60	\$ 14,830.00	\$ 29,660.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 17,500.00
606.1002	Transition Section for Waipunahina and Kaumoali Stream Bridge	8	EA	8	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 10,015.26	\$ 80,122.08	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 125,600.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 12,600.00
606.1003	Transition Section for Kalopa Stream Bridge	4	EA	4	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,015.30	\$ 40,061.20	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 56,600.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 35,000.00
606.7010	Terminal Section, Type G Modified	19	EA	19	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 10,641.00	\$ 202,179.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 168,150.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 108,300.00
606.7040	Terminal Section, Type "A-1"	13	EA	13	EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 169,000.00	\$ 20,280.90	\$ 263,651.70	\$ 16,870.00	\$ 219,310.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 325,000.00
606.7060	Terminal Section, MSKT-SP-MGS (TL-3)	1	EA	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,389.30	\$ 9,389.30	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
615.0100	16-Inch Milled Rumble Strip, Centerline	13,200	LF	13,200	LF	\$ 1.40	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 0.94	\$ 12,408.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 33,000.00
615.0300	6-Inch Milled Rumble Strip, Shoulder	10,000	LF	10,000	LF	\$ 1.40	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 0.94	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 25,000.00
629.0100	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Hot Spray)	11,170	LF	11,170	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 44,680.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 39,095.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 32,951.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 111,700.00
629.0200	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Hot Spray)	1,180	LF	1,180	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,900.00
629.0300	24-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Hot Spray)	70	LF	70	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 1,316.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00
629.1030	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic)	8	LANE	8	LANE	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 1,251.90	\$ 10,015.20	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
629.1050	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic)	18	EA	18	EA	\$ 630.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 500.80	\$ 9,014.40	\$ 415.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00
629.2030	Type "D" Pavement Markers	650	EA	650	EA	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,800.00
629.2040	Type "H" Pavement Markers	30	EA	30	EA	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 255.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00
629.2050	Type "J" Pavement Markers	316	EA	316	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,792.00	\$ 395.60	\$ 125,009.60	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,659.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,792.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Hawaii Belt Road Guardrail and Shoulder Improvements, Vicinity of Kalopa Bridge and Kaumoali Bridge to East Paauilo Bridge					GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING CO., LTD		JAS. W.GLOVER, LTD		STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
PROJECT NO.:	NH-019-2(071)												
ISLAND:	Hawaii												
DATE ADVERTISED:	December 11, 2018												
BID OPENED:	January 3, 2019												
COMPLETION TIME:	231 Working Days	** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house use only.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
631.5001	Regulatory Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post(s)	4	EA	4	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,378.60	\$ 9,514.40	\$ 677.00	\$ 2,708.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
631.5101	Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)	8	EA	8	EA	\$ 854.00	\$ 6,832.00	\$ 187.80	\$ 1,502.40	\$ 480.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
631.5102	Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post(s)	10	EA	10	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 707.30	\$ 7,073.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
645.0100	Traffic Control	LS	LS	LS	LS	LS	\$ 501,000.00	LS	\$ 217,580.00	LS	\$ 126,000.50	LS	\$ 200,000.00
645..0200	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisement	FA	FA	FA	FA	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00
648.0100	Field-Posted Drawings	LS	LS	LS	LS	LS	\$ 7,200.00	LS	\$ 12,540.00	LS	\$ 2,500.00	LS	\$ 7,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to exceed 6% of the sum of all items less excluding the bid price of this item)	LS	LS	LS	LS	LS	\$ 135,000.00	LS	\$ 279,430.00	LS	\$ 184,914.00	LS	\$ 219,557.16
	A. Sum of All Items					\$4,299,061.00		\$5,580,149.38		\$5,662,500.00		\$3,878,843.16	
	B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amont (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x A)					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
	C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A+B)					\$4,299,061.00		\$5,580,149.38		\$5,662,500.00		\$3,878,843.16	
	I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this project. <u>Clifford Corpuz</u> Clifford Corpuz, Project Manager 1-10-2019 Date												